Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

Eligible ARC/ARM Recovery

Holding Company Total CAF 2013

Holding Company Total CAF 2014

7/2/2014
Company Study Area
250302 Windstream Alabama (WSAL)
401691 Windstream Arkansas (WSAR)
210336 WINDSTREAM FLORIDA (WSFL)
220386 WINDSTREAM Standard (WSST)
220357 WINDSTREAM GEORGIA (WSGP)
223037 WINDSTREAM GEORGIA COMMUNICATIONS (WSGP)
223036 GEORGIA WINDSTREAM (WSGP)
220395 Windstream Georgia Accucomm (WSAC)
220364 Windstream Georgia Telephone (WSGT)
351248 Windstream Montezuma (WSMZ)
351170 & 351178 Windstream lowa Communications #1170 & 1178 (ITTC)
351167 Windstream lowa Communications North (ITTC)
269690 Windstream Kentucky East - Lexington (GTKY)
269691 Windstream Kentucky East - London (COKY)
260402 Windstream Kentucky West (WSKY)
361414 Windstream Lakedale - #1414 (WSLD)
361482 Windstream Lakedale - #1482 (WSSB)
421885 WINDSTREAM MISSOURI (WSMO)
280453 Windstream Mississippi (WSMS)
230476 Windstream North Carolina (ALNC)
230474 WINDSTREAM CONCORD (WSCT)
230483 WINDSTREAM LEXCOM (WSLX)
371568 Windstream Nebraska (LTNE)
491193 Valor New Mexico - #1193 (VANN)
491164 Valor New Mexico - #1164 (VANM)
150106, 150109 & 150113 Windstream New York (WSNY)
300666 Windstream Western Reserve (ALWR)
300665 Windstream Ohio (WSOH)
431165 Valor Oklahoma (VAOK)
431965 WINDSTREAM OKLAHOMA (WSOP)
432011 OKLAHOMA WINDSTREAM (WSOP)
170165 Windstream D&E (WSDE)
170151 Windstream Buffalo Valley (WSBV)
170162 Windstream Conestoga (WSCS)
170176 Windstream Pennsylvania (ALPA)
240517 Windstream South Carolina (WSSC)
442153 Texas Windstream #1 (WSTX)
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6/16/2014
Windstream

61,938,063
41,880,901

Access Reductions

2013

1,373,008
3,740,950
4,728,568
3,287,182
732,679
3,611,168
1,482,631
210,189
252,163
47,749
1,572,067
1,306,433
16,060,188
3,810,461
1,893,355
142,821
443,976
3,480,023
942,891
5,727,558
4,886,901
1,521,389
2,048,720

633,142
6,167,444
2,766,593
1,270,232

860,300
1,104,389
1,797,665

385,537
1,403,643
7,759,163

993,526

413,930
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2014

1,411,736
3,852,452
4,842,768
3,418,516
825,952
3,999,511
1,628,478
230,927
291,197
53,638
1,734,309
1,473,657
16,426,886
4,064,714
1,937,939
273,576
454,000
3,556,810
961,673
6,031,727
4,976,826
1,594,223
2,261,675
78,579
33,989
730,708
6,332,902
2,872,633
1,519,944
884,509
1,136,215
2,028,172
453,207
1,612,117
8,073,839
1,078,823
440,563
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Net Recip Comp

2013
(991)

(24,902)

(29,992)
8,717
19,365
965

127,086
96,269
(543)
27
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2014

(1,559)

(28,821)
(40,924)
10,125
26,636

1,184

141,127
107,806

(2,109)
75

BB PO PO D P DR DR DHDHPDHPDHPDPDHDRDHPDHPHHPHH P

Net C

2013

527,780
1,050,672
933,965
286,591
735,222
2,603,524
694,125
611,405
217,044
1,031,177
714,823
1,968,500
506,992
309,258
88,713
83,297
862,645
190,411
1,713,709
949,790
490,370
1,555,842
1,095,257
638,937
428,812
1,457,412
846,311
410,889
132,915
238,069
348,800
43,506
76,442
1,268,219
294,799
124,411



441163
441181
442147
442097

7/2/2014

Company

Study Area

Valor Texas #1163 (VATX)

Valor Texas #1181 (VCTX)
Windstream Sugar Land (WSSL)
Windstream Kerrville (WSKR)

B H B P

Access Reductions

2013

550,088
956,967
1,134,947
740,423

@B B BB

2014

881,598
1,411,834
1,152,875

764,250

@ BB

Net Recip Comp

2013

117,055 $

- $
(37,058) $
15,887 $

2014

168,677 $

- $
(38,577) $
17,464 $

Net C

2013

3,051,561

675,103
278,940



Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

Eligible ARC/ARM Recovery

Holding Company Total CAF 2013

Holding Company Total CAF 2014

7/2/2014
Company Study Area
250302 Windstream Alabama (WSAL)
401691 Windstream Arkansas (WSAR)
210336 WINDSTREAM FLORIDA (WSFL)
220386 WINDSTREAM Standard (WSST)
220357 WINDSTREAM GEORGIA (WSGP)
223037 WINDSTREAM GEORGIA COMMUNICATIONS (WSGP)
223036 GEORGIA WINDSTREAM (WSGP)
220395 Windstream Georgia Accucomm (WSAC)
220364 Windstream Georgia Telephone (WSGT)
351248 Windstream Montezuma (WSMZ)
351170 & 351178 Windstream lowa Communications #1170 & 1178 (ITTC)
351167 Windstream lowa Communications North (ITTC)
269690 Windstream Kentucky East - Lexington (GTKY)
269691 Windstream Kentucky East - London (COKY)
260402 Windstream Kentucky West (WSKY)
361414 Windstream Lakedale - #1414 (WSLD)
361482 Windstream Lakedale - #1482 (WSSB)
421885 WINDSTREAM MISSOURI (WSMO)
280453 Windstream Mississippi (WSMS)
230476 Windstream North Carolina (ALNC)
230474 WINDSTREAM CONCORD (WSCT)
230483 WINDSTREAM LEXCOM (WSLX)
371568 Windstream Nebraska (LTNE)
491193 Valor New Mexico - #1193 (VANN)
491164 Valor New Mexico - #1164 (VANM)
150106, 150109 & 150113 Windstream New York (WSNY)
300666 Windstream Western Reserve (ALWR)
300665 Windstream Ohio (WSOH)
431165 Valor Oklahoma (VAOK)
431965 WINDSTREAM OKLAHOMA (WSOP)
432011 OKLAHOMA WINDSTREAM (WSOP)
170165 Windstream D&E (WSDE)
170151 Windstream Buffalo Valley (WSBV)
170162 Windstream Conestoga (WSCS)
170176 Windstream Pennsylvania (ALPA)
240517 Windstream South Carolina (WSSC)

442153 Texas Windstream #1 (WSTX)

MRS
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2014

529,743
1,066,831
940,655
289,443
738,332
2,619,418
697,857
612,044
218,332
1,040,432
719,888
1,979,525
514,899
310,879
102,886
83,492
872,504
192,808
1,714,972
949,790
490,370
1,585,211
1,095,257
638,937
433,319
1,469,994
858,604
419,074
134,567
242,819
353,062
45,313
78,758
1,281,064
296,632
125,762
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Eligible Recovery

2013

1,540,895
3,881,213
4,566,481
2,870,463
1,196,061
5,049,587
1,763,955
684,299
390,617
39,751
1,897,764
1,473,496
13,148,086
3,149,650
1,784,116
187,543
427,114
3,558,287
918,607
6,040,678
4,727,719
1,631,163
2,659,842
801,565
465,815
860,183
6,279,073
3,004,430
1,225,142
804,526
1,087,391
1,786,932
358,437
1,235,135
7,313,208
1,039,725
429,853
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2014

1,411,865
3,589,867
4,189,333
2,653,635
1,145,670
4,824,035
1,692,516
632,082
383,602
40,369
1,814,366
1,442,186
12,024,139
2,999,441
1,633,454
276,777
391,185
3,225,970
840,064
5,672,589
4,323,806
1,520,281
2,600,519
772,283
436,223
845,111
5,791,206
2,798,243
1,273,981
741,143
1,005,957
1,783,448
374,977
1,271,707
6,809,883
994,687
403,600
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Max ARC Revenue

2013

321,851
1,075,417
1,007,807

961,148

611,481
2,519,667

907,464

48,972
83,927
19,113

845,948

759,694
3,408,151

989,015

213,793

107,563

72,848

645,184

126,912
2,107,426

997,600

243,872
2,647,522

455,714

455,376

670,986
1,556,432

991,576

776,565

135,788

198,366

575,978

208,578

454,927
2,057,710

530,355

298,117
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2014

446,427
1,543,768
1,453,790
1,395,417

827,524
3,535,613
1,238,167

70,743
119,958
29,393
1,138,709

956,088
4,950,466
1,464,558

327,421

153,279

99,096

938,703

183,615
2,954,045
1,412,331

354,608
3,831,032

655,807

647,265

940,610
2,233,010
1,402,855
1,117,966

199,120

289,868

814,073

300,518

642,583
2,952,149

761,926

438,897



441163
441181
442147
442097

7/2/2014

Company

Study Area

Valor Texas #1163 (VATX)

Valor Texas #1181 (VCTX)
Windstream Sugar Land (WSSL)
Windstream Kerrville (WSKR)

MRS

B H B P

2014

3,063,509

675,776
279,361

@B B BB

Eligible Recovery

2013

2,710,935
697,629
1,436,123
838,552

B BB H

2014

2,685,096
909,684
1,304,788
778,220

@ BB e

Max ARC Revenue

2013

1,548,477
1,464,545
697,061
225,053

@ BB

2014

2,200,490
2,112,138
971,160
321,899



Filing Date (enter w/leading '):

Holding Company:
Filing Name:

Eligible ARC/ARM Recovery

Holding Company Total CAF 2013

Holding Company Total CAF 2014

7/2/2014

Company

250302
401691
210336
220386
220357
223037
223036
220395
220364
351248
351170 & 351178
351167
269690
269691
260402
361414
361482
421885
280453
230476
230474
230483
371568
491193
491164
150106, 150109 & 150113
300666
300665
431165
431965
432011
170165
170151
170162
170176
240517
442153

Study Area

Windstream Alabama (WSAL)

Windstream Arkansas (WSAR)
WINDSTREAM FLORIDA (WSFL)
WINDSTREAM Standard (WSST)
WINDSTREAM GEORGIA (WSGP)
WINDSTREAM GEORGIA COMMUNICATIONS (WSGP)
GEORGIA WINDSTREAM (WSGP)
Windstream Georgia Accucomm (WSAC)
Windstream Georgia Telephone (WSGT)
Windstream Montezuma (WSMZ)

Windstream lowa Communications #1170 & 1178 (ITTC)
Windstream lowa Communications North (ITTC)
Windstream Kentucky East - Lexington (GTKY)
Windstream Kentucky East - London (COKY)
Windstream Kentucky West (WSKY)
Windstream Lakedale - #1414 (WSLD)
Windstream Lakedale - #1482 (WSSB)
WINDSTREAM MISSOURI (WSMO)
Windstream Mississippi (WSMS)

Windstream North Carolina (ALNC)
WINDSTREAM CONCORD (WSCT)
WINDSTREAM LEXCOM (WSLX)

Windstream Nebraska (LTNE)

Valor New Mexico - #1193 (VANN)

Valor New Mexico - #1164 (VANM)
Windstream New York (WSNY)

Windstream Western Reserve (ALWR)
Windstream Ohio (WSOH)

Valor Oklahoma (VAOK)

WINDSTREAM OKLAHOMA (WSOP)
OKLAHOMA WINDSTREAM (WSOP)
Windstream D&E (WSDE)

Windstream Buffalo Valley (WSBV)
Windstream Conestoga (WSCS)

Windstream Pennsylvania (ALPA)
Windstream South Carolina (WSSC)

Texas Windstream #1 (WSTX)

ARC True Up

For FY 2012-13
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(1,992)
3,709
(5,773)
(19,634)
(2,074)
(20,582)
(4,245)

541
1,932
202
(6,142)
3,001
(55,797)
(7,632)
(5,934)
2,336
(670)
(2,243)
(1,112)
6,381
3,303
897
37,873
(916)
(5,330)
(3,465)
13
(419)
3,175
(1,818)
641
(56)
1,679
5,322
(11,049)
(3,829)
(2,761)

Res Eligible ARC Lines

2013

2014

SLB Eligible ARC Lines
2013

2014



441163
441181
442147
442097

7/2/2014

Company

Study Area

Valor Texas #1163 (VATX)

Valor Texas #1181 (VCTX)
Windstream Sugar Land (WSSL)
Windstream Kerrville (WSKR)

ARC True Up

For FY 2012-13

© B BB

(13,958)

(16,620)

(176)
4,696

Res Eligible ARC Lines

2013

2014

SLB Eligible ARC Lines
2013

2014



Filing Date (enter w/leading '):
Holding Company:
Filing Name:

Eligible ARC/ARM Recovery

Holding Company Total CAF 2013

Holding Company Total CAF 2014

7/2/2014
Company Study Area
250302 Windstream Alabama (WSAL)
401691 Windstream Arkansas (WSAR)
210336 WINDSTREAM FLORIDA (WSFL)
220386 WINDSTREAM Standard (WSST)
220357 WINDSTREAM GEORGIA (WSGP)
223037 WINDSTREAM GEORGIA COMMUNICATIONS (WSGP)
223036 GEORGIA WINDSTREAM (WSGP)
220395 Windstream Georgia Accucomm (WSAC)
220364 Windstream Georgia Telephone (WSGT)
351248 Windstream Montezuma (WSMZ)
351170 & 351178 Windstream lowa Communications #1170 & 1178 (ITTC)
351167 Windstream lowa Communications North (ITTC)
269690 Windstream Kentucky East - Lexington (GTKY)
269691 Windstream Kentucky East - London (COKY)
260402 Windstream Kentucky West (WSKY)
361414 Windstream Lakedale - #1414 (WSLD)
361482 Windstream Lakedale - #1482 (WSSB)
421885 WINDSTREAM MISSOURI (WSMO)
280453 Windstream Mississippi (WSMS)
230476 Windstream North Carolina (ALNC)
230474 WINDSTREAM CONCORD (WSCT)
230483 WINDSTREAM LEXCOM (WSLX)
371568 Windstream Nebraska (LTNE)
491193 Valor New Mexico - #1193 (VANN)
491164 Valor New Mexico - #1164 (VANM)
150106, 150109 & 150113 Windstream New York (WSNY)
300666 Windstream Western Reserve (ALWR)
300665 Windstream Ohio (WSOH)
431165 Valor Oklahoma (VAOK)
431965 WINDSTREAM OKLAHOMA (WSOP)
432011 OKLAHOMA WINDSTREAM (WSOP)
170165 Windstream D&E (WSDE)
170151 Windstream Buffalo Valley (WSBV)
170162 Windstream Conestoga (WSCS)
170176 Windstream Pennsylvania (ALPA)
240517 Windstream South Carolina (WSSC)

442153 Texas Windstream #1 (WSTX)

MLB Eligible ARC Lines
2013

2014



441163
441181
442147
442097

7/2/2014

Company

Study Area

Valor Texas #1163 (VATX)

Valor Texas #1181 (VCTX)
Windstream Sugar Land (WSSL)
Windstream Kerrville (WSKR)

MLB Eligible ARC Lines
2013

2014



